

United Independent School District AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: Approval of Requests from Board Members in re: Use of Board Trustees Discretionary
Funds for Various Projects/Campuses
SUBMITTED BY: Juan Roberto Ramirez OF: Board President
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:
DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: May 16, 2018
RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the United ISD Board of Trustees approve Requests from Board Members in re: Use of Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Various Projects/Campuses.
RATIONALE:
₹3 N
BUDGETARY INFORMATION:
POLICY REFERENCE & COMPLIANCE:



equesting Campus:Board Member District 3
ampus Principal:
oard Member: Aliza Flores-Oliveros
oard Member:
escription of Request: For Teacher Appreciation Week Incentives for Teachers at the following
Campuses: Cuellar Elementary, Newman Elementary, Gutierrez Elementary, Col. Santos Benavides Elem.,
lark Middle School, United Middle School, and Alexander High School
stimated Cost of Request: \$336.00 (\$48/ea)
rincipal or Director Signature: Aliza Flores-Oliveros Date: 5/01/18
SSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature: Date:
UPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature: Date:
OARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature: Ms. Aliza Flores-Oliveros Date: 5-1-18
OARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature: Date:
DOADD ADDDONAL DAME.
BOARD APPROVAL DATE:



Requesting Campus: UNITED MIDDLE SCHOOL
Campus Principal: REBECCA MORALES-COSS
Board Member: ALICIA FLORES OLIVEROS
Board Member:
Board Member:
Description of Request: INSTALLATION OF CAMERAS FOR FRONT AND SIDE SCHOOL PARKING LOT
Estimated Cost of Request: \$5312.00 Principal or Director Signature: Date: ADA(V)
ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes No Signature: Date:
SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes No Signature: Date:
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes No Signature: Brisilda Rodriguez for Ms. Oliza Flores-Oliveros 5-2-18
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes No Signature: Date:
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature: Date:
BOARD APPROVAL DATE.



Requesting Campus:	Administration			<u> </u>
Campus Principal:	Gloria S. Rendon			
Board Member:	Ramiro Veliz, III		200 100	
Board Member:	<u></u>			
Description of Request	: 2018 Graduation Cerem			
				
	,,,,, o a			
Estimated Cost of Req	uest: \$511.00	-A-	-	
Principal or Director S	Signature: Hude A	Kl	_ Date:	5-3-18
		<u>.</u> .		
ASSOCIATE SUPERI	NTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:				Date:
				·
SUPERINTENDENT.	APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:				Date:
DOADD MEMBER AL	DDD OVAY.	V /	,	
BOARD MEMBER A	riseldo Rodriavez	Yes V	No	18
Signature: <u>D</u>	usilda Kodniguez	for Mr. Kam	rotelju	Date: 3-3-18
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes	No	
				Data
orginature.				Date:
				-/ 97/28
	BOARD AI	PPROVAL DAT	E:	



Requesting Campus:	Administration				
Campus Principal:	Gloria S. Rendon				
Board Member:	Aliza Flores-Oliveros				
Board Member:		-			
Description of Request	: 2018 Graduation Cerer	nony Digital Ba	ckdrop with I	LED Panels	
	-				
			89		
Estimated Cost of Req	uest: \$2,500.00				
Principal or Director S	ignature: <u>Junia</u>	,) KL		Date: 5/4/18	_
ASSOCIATE SUPERI	NTENDENT APPROVAL	· Ves	No		
			_ 110	— Date:	
Jighatai e.				Date:	
SUPERINTENDENT A	APPROVAL:	Yes	No		
				— Date:	
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes	No		
Signature: 💪	riselda Redrigues A	for Ms. ali	a Flores	Oliveros 5-3-18	
, ,=	0 0 0				
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes	No		
Signature:					

Please return the completed form to the Superintendent's Office for final processing.

BOARD APPROVAL DATE:

Exhibit A



United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2017-2018

Requesting Campus:	Aummstration		
Campus Principal:	Gloria S. Rendon		
Board Member:	Juan Roberto Ramirez		
Board Member:			
Description of Request	: 2018 Graduation Ceremony Digit		-
			
Estimated Cost of Req		//-	1 / -
Principal or Director S	ignature: Suna Sk	Date:	5/4/18
ASSOCIATE SUPERI	NTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes	No	
Signature:		_	Date:
SUPERINTENDENT A	APPROVAL: Yes	No	
Signature:			Date:
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL: Yes	No	
Signature: 🔬	PPROVAL: Yes riselda Rodriguez for Juan	R. Ramurez	Date: <u>5-3-18</u>
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL: Yes	No	
Signature:		_	Date:
	BOARD APPROVA	L DATE:	800



Requesting Campus:	Administration			
Campus Principal:	Gloria S. Rendon			
Board Member:	Javier Montemayor			
Board Member:	59			
Description of Request	t: 2018 Graduation Ceremo	ony Digital Bacl	kdrop with LEI) Panels
R-X				
Estimated Cost of Req	juest: \$2,500.00		T	
Principal or Director S	Signature: <u>Hunc</u>	Ihl	_ Date	: _ 5/4/18
ASSOCIATE SUPERI	INTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes	No	•
				Deter
Signature:				Date:
SUPERINTENDENT	APPROVAL:	Yes	No No	
				Date:
				Date.
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes	No	
s: h	PPROVAL: riselda Rodriguez f	mr Jan	is Montema	uoa. 5-3-18
Signature:	ture to the first of the			Date:
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:				Date:
	BOARD AP	PROVAL DAT	E:	



Requesting Campus:	Trautmann M	iddle School	
Campus Principal:	Leti Menchaca		
Board Member:	Javier Montem	iayor	
Board Member:			
Description of Reque	st: PRINTER,	TONER AND COLO	RED PAPER FOR BAND
Estimated Cost of Re			
Principal or Director	Signature:	Tot Men	Laca Vate 5/3/18
Associate Superinten	dent Approval	: Yes No	
Associate Superinten	dent Signature	:	Date
Superintendent Appr	oval: Yes	_ No	
Board Member Appr	oval: Yes	No_ lds Rodriguez fo wir Montemayor	
Board Member Signs	iture: Mr. Ja	vier Montemayor	Date 5-4-18
Board Member Appr	oval: Yes	_No	
Board Member Signs	iture:		Date
Board Approval: Yes	No	_ Date Approved:	
Please return the com	pleted form to	the Superintendent's O	ffice for final processing.



UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

PURCHASE REQUISITION

4		4										Page .	1 to
FOR	CHILDRE										VENDOR I	NAME AND ADD	RESS_
ind/YR	Func	gnO	Prog. Code	Local Option	Proj. Num	Obj.	Sub Object	Amount		NETS	YNC		
				1				,	٦	2500	W Lane	s South	Sintel
				 					┨	Hou	ston, TX	77027	O WE ! C
									٦.	Phone	713-877-5186	,	
		Budget (Code			,	Ассоцг	t Code		Campus Date	TMS May 3, 2018	Rm #	
roval	Code	:				Discount:	:						
<u>, </u>		Item	1				Descript	tion			Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
	62	447601		VIC363D	N PRI	NTER					\$405.73	\$405.73	\$405.73
	46	508704	E	BLACK T	ONER						\$52.80	\$52.80	\$105.60
	46	508701	١ ١	/ELLOW	TONE	R					\$82.86	\$82.86	\$82.86
	46	508703		YAN TO	ONER						\$82.86	\$82.86	\$82.86
	46	508702		MAGEN	TA TOI	NER					\$82.86	\$82.86	\$82.86
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
						:-[#				-		\$0.00	\$0.00
									•			\$0.00	\$0.00
T												\$0.00	\$0.00
1												\$0.00	\$0.00
sition):	Check		Mail	P	ckUp		Fax EMAIL: ctorre	€@net	tsyncnetwo		e Total	\$759.91
irks R <i>C</i> i		PC										ind Total	\$759.91
rato.	Hote		en	Lace		5/3/ 5/3	1 1	Ви	dgal C	Coordinator		Date	-
nistra	tor Sig	nature	_			Dale		- O	her			Date	

Purchasing Dept. 2015

5/3/2018 13:58



UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

PURCHASE REQUISITION

FOR	CHILDRE	*								VENDOR I	Page _ NAME AND ADDI	
			_						PATR	IA		
£YR	Func	Org	Prog		Proj. Num	Obj.	Sub Object	Amount				
									302 E.I	HILLSIDE		
									LARED	XT C		
									Phone	723-2332		
	١	Budget (Code				Accour	t Code	Campus Date	TMS May 3, 2018	Rm#	
oval	Code	:				Discount	•		Date	may 9, 2015		
_		Item					Descrip	tion		Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
	CASI	1P2201	ICY	CANARY	PAPEI	₹				\$5.66	\$5.66	\$28.30
	CASI	1P2201	BE	BLUE PA	PER					\$5.66	\$5.66	\$28.30
	CASN	IP2201	GN	GREEN P	APER					\$5,66	\$5.66	\$28.30
	CASI	1P2201	ISN	SALMON	PAPE	R				\$5.66	\$5.66	\$28.30
	CASE	(P2201	ILV	LAVEND	ER PAF	ER				\$5.66	\$5.66	\$28.30
	CASM	P22011	PKN	PUMPKI	N PAPI	ER				\$5.66	\$5.66	\$28.30
	CASI	1P2201	IGS	LIME GR	EEN PA	APER		777582	7	\$5.66	\$5.66	\$28.30
	CASM	P2201G	RP	GOLD PAPI	R					\$5.66	\$5.66	\$28.30
	W	\U20270		ASST NEON	PAPER					\$13.38	\$13,38	\$13.38
2											\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
	PERSON										\$0.00	\$0.00
lion		Check		Mail	Pk	kUp		Fax <u>724-8081</u>			e Total	\$239.78 \$239.78
	EGA	RCI/	1	, ,		5/3,	/1B			_		4
tor		IPPUNT!	Vn.	uhai	A I	الإس	0/18	BI	idget Coordinator		Date	
6	tor Sign	aluca.	1927	no pu		5/3 Dat	0110		her			

Purchasing Dept. 2015

5/3/2016 14:02



		124	
Melissa C. Ramirez			- 0
Javier Montemayor, Jr. Di	strict 5		
			*
Equipment for Mariach	i		
<u> </u>			
est: \$1,167.00			
gnature: Milina (Raning	Date:	may 3, 2018
ITENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
			Date:
PPROVAL:	Yes	No	33
	- m		Date:
PROVAL:	Yes	No	
Briselda Rodrigi Mr. Javier Mo	nes ntemayor	2	Date: <u>5-09-18</u>
PROVAL:	Yes	No	
			Date:
	Equipment for Mariach Equipment for Mariach est: \$1,167.00 gnature: Muna C PPROVAL: PROVAL: PROVAL: PROVAL: PROVAL: PROVAL: PROVAL: PROVAL:	Equipment for Mariachi est: \$1,167.00 gnature: Muna C Ranus TENDENT APPROVAL: Yes PROVAL: Yes PROVAL: Yes PROVAL: Yes M. Javier Montemayor	Equipment for Mariachi est: \$1,167.00 gnature: Muna C Roning Date: ITENDENT APPROVAL: Yes No PROVAL: Yes No



UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PURCHASE REQUISITION

***	212													P	age _	1 to 1
-	The Lord of										VEN	IDOR	NAME A	AND ADDR	ESS	
			Prog.	Local	Proj.		Sub				Wo	odwii	nd & B	rasswind,	Inc.	880
Fund/YR	Func	Org	Code				Object	Amo	unt			OX 74				
]	Wes	Lake \	/illage CA	, 91359		
		<u> </u>								ł	Phon	•	1-800-34	-444B		
	Budae	t Code				Acc	ount Co	de		•	Camp		CLARK I			and Hall
Approval (_				D	iscoun					Date	, to d	May 3, 20			and ridii
Qty	Item		-		•		Descrip	tion				Unit F	Price er	Discount Price Pe		Extension Unit Total
			SHIPPI	NG AND	HAN	DLING								\$0.00		\$0.00
1			Yamal	na DTX5	32K E	Electro	nic Dru	m Set				\$88	3.00	\$883.00		\$883.00
				JCT COL							_		_	\$0.00		\$0.00
1					rg Er	dur Co	mpanie	on Tilt-N	-Pull Case		_	\$28	4.00	\$284.00	\perp	\$284.00
			29x14	x12							_			\$0.00	\perp	\$0.00
			PRODU	JCT COD)E - H	88095	000001	1003			\dashv			\$0.00		\$0.00
	 								<u>.</u>					\$0.00		\$0.00
											\perp			\$0.00		\$0.00
											_			\$0,00		\$0.00
														\$0.00		\$0.00
				70										\$0.00		\$0.00
														\$0.00		\$0.00
														\$0.00		\$0.00
											_			\$0.00		\$0.00
														\$0.00		\$0.00
					_						_	ŝ.		\$0.00		\$0.00
											\dashv			\$0.00		\$0.00
											\perp			\$0.00		\$0.00
Disposition: Remarks <u>P</u> Gilbert (LEASE FA	X PO -	THANK			Fax /3/18	1-800-26	6-5962						Total _		\$1,167.00 \$1,167.00
Priginator	(PRINT)	R	77AA	4.		Date 73	 (8		Budget Co	ordinal	tor			Date		
Administrato	r Signatu	re	7.00	7		Cate			Other					Date	<u> </u>	

POR CHILDREN

Exhibit A

United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2017-2018

Requesting Campus: J. B. Alexander High School Magnet for Health science
Campus Principal: Ernesto Sandoval, Jr.
Bourd Member: Aliza Flores Oliveros
Board Member:
Board Member:
Description of Request: Monles will be used for the 2018-2019 school year to take students
to tour a cadaver lab in Spring Branch, Texas
Estimated Cost of Request: \$5,000.00 which will be used for the 2018-2019 school year
Principal or Director Signature: Date: 5/4/18
ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature: Date:
SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes No
Signuture: Date:
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Xes No
Signature: Mrs. Aliza Flores -Oliveros Date: 5-09-18
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature: Date:
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature: Date:
ROADD APPROVAL DATE.



Requesting Campus:	Clark Wilddle School			
Campus Principal:	Melissa C. Ramirez			
Board Member:	Juan Roberto Ramirez, Di	strict 6		
Board Member:			5	
Description of Reques	t: Equipment for Mariacl	11		
	200			
).
Estimated Cost of Req				€
Principal or Director S	Signature: Welina	C.Rami	Date:	may 3, 2018
ASSOCIATE SUPERI	INTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:				Date:
SUPERINTENDENT	APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:				Date:
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:	Mr. Juan Roberto	Ramury		Date: 5-09-18
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:				Date:
	BOARD AP	PROVAL DATE	:	



UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PURCHASE REQUISITION

3		4													Page	
λ,	ON CHILDREN	*										VEI	NDOR	NAME A	AND ADDRESS	
				Prog.	Local	Proj.		Sub				We	odud	nd & Bi	asswind, Inc.	
Fund/	YR F	unc	Org	Code	Option	-			Am	ount		_	BOX 74		asswille, IIIC.	
											ı		_	/illage CA	91359	
											l	Phor		1-800-346		
			t Code					ount Co	de			Cam Date	•	May 3, 20		Band Half
Approv	/al Code	3:				. D	iscoun	ıt:								
Qty	<u> </u>	tem						Descrip	tion				Unit	Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
				SHIPP	ING AND	HAN	DLING								\$0,00	\$0.00
5				Shure	SLX24/9	M58	Wirele	ss Micr	ophone	System H5			\$51	0.00	\$510,00	\$2,550.00
				PRODI	JCT COD)E - 5	01739	000001	000						\$0.00	\$0.00
3				Hume	s and Be	rg Er	ndur Co	mpani	on Tilt-l	N-Pull Case			\$28	4.00	9284.00	\$852.00
				29x14	x12										\$0.00	\$0.00
				PRODI	JCT COD)E - H	188095	00000	1003						\$0,00	\$0.00
10				Yamai	na CG10	2 Cla	ssical (GuitarS	pruce T	op Natural			\$13	3.00	\$133.00	\$1,330.00
	_				N										\$0.00	\$0.00
												_			\$0.00	\$0.00
															\$0.00	\$0.00
	Ø										±Ε	_			\$0,00	\$0.00
															\$0.00	\$0.00
															\$0.00	\$0.00
															\$0.00	\$0.00
															\$0.00	\$0.00
												_			\$0.00	\$0.00
															\$0.00	\$0.00
															\$0.00	\$0.00
Dispositi	lon: Pici	kup		М	ail		Fax	1-800-20	56-5962					Page	Total	\$4,732.00
	PLEA			THANK	YOU										nd Total	\$4,732.00
Gilbe	ert G. (Cue	llar				5/3/18									
Originate	or (PRI	INT)	Ci	Zar	n~	····	5 2	<u>I</u> 18	/	Budget Co	ordina	tor			Date	
aminis	trator Sig	natur	re)	Date	T'°	l	Other					Date	

Exhibit A



United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2017-2018

Requesting Campus:	Special Education Departs	ment		
Campus Principal:	Cynthia Ramirez			
Board Member:	Ricardo Rodriguez			
Board Member:				
Description of Request	: Special Ed. Student Incer	itives for Special	Olympics even	
Estimated Cost of Requ			· ·	
Principal or Director S	ignature:	ues	Date:	-5/9/18
ASSOCIATE SUPERI	NTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
				Date:
			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SUPERINTENDENT A	APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:				Date:
BOARD MEMBER AF	PROVAL:	Yes	No	25
Signature:	Briselda Kodrigu Dr. Ricordo "Rish"	Robinues		Date: 5-10-18
		80		
BOARD MEMBER AF	PPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:				Date:
		There is the state with the sale was the thingun of pulling gloright and some	· is decimal from the control of the control	
	BOARD APP	PROVAL DATE:		



Requesting Campus:	United South High School	<u> </u>		
Campus Principal:	Adriana Ramirez			
Board Member:	Ricardo "Rick" Rodriguez	<u>z</u>	÷	
Board Member:		· 		
Description of Request	: United South High School	ol Panther Footb	all Sponsorship	
		- "	-	i i
Estimated Cost of Req	uest: \$250.00			()
Principal or Director S	Signature: Akriai	Karning	Date:	5/10/18
ASSOCIATE SUPERI	NTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:		•		Date:
SUPERINTENDENT A	APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:	mints**-th.			Date:
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes V	No	
Signature: <u>Ĵ</u>	Mr. Ricardo "Rich	" Rodrigues		Date: 5-08-18
BOARD MEMBER AI	PPROVAL:	Yes	No	nå
Signature:	. et			Date:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

BOARD APPROVAL DATE:

PANTHER FOOTBALL SPONSORSHIP



Practice Field Flags 5ft by 3ft

\$250

Sponsorship Form 2018-2019 please send or bring completed form and check to:

United South Football Booster Club

Donor/Business name?Family Name: Ricardo Rodriguez

Contact Person: Ricardo "Rick" Rodriguez

Phone: (956) 401-4310

Email: rick2020rodz@yahoo.com

Address: 901 S. Milmo, Laredo, TX.

\$250

Practice Field Flag Sponsorship

Every Sponsor gets a personal flag for their business or family plus a flag will be up at practice field location.

